

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1155 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, lines 1 to 3, delete the new language

1.3 Page 5, line 24, strike "or"

1.4 Page 5, line 27, strike the period and insert "; or"

1.5 Page 5, after line 27, insert:

1.6 "(31) to a health care provider governed by sections 144.291 to 144.298, to the
1.7 extent necessary to coordinate services, provided that a health record may be disclosed
1.8 only as provided under section 144.293."

1.9 Page 6, line 12, delete everything after "family" and insert "to the extent necessary
1.10 to coordinate services, provided that a health record may be disclosed only as provided
1.11 under section 144.293;"

1.12 Page 6, delete line 13

1.13 Page 6, before line 14, insert:

1.14 "(5) to a health care provider governed by sections 144.291 to 144.298, to the extent
1.15 necessary to coordinate services, provided that a health record may be disclosed only as
1.16 provided under section 144.293; or"

1.17 Page 6, line 14, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"